Illinois law.
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Section 330.750  General Policies 

a)	The facility shall have daily visiting hours from 10 A.M. to 8 P.M. daily. 

b)	There shall be no resident traffic through a resident's room by residents of the opposite sex to reach any other area of the building. 

c)	Children, not employed in the facility, under 16 years of age related to employees, owners, or administrators shall be restricted to quarters reserved for family or employee use except during times when such children are part of a group visiting the facility as part of a planned program, or similar activity. 

(Source:  Amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 6562, effective April 17, 1989) 
